FLINT, OG GENERAL STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

CITY OF FLINT

FLINT PLANNING COMMISSION ROBERT WESLEY, CHAIRMAN

Notice of Public Hearing Postponements

6/26/2024

RE: June 25, 2024, Planning Commission Meeting

Commissioners,

The following public hearings were postponed at the June 25, 2024, Planning Commission meeting due to a lack of quorum:

- PC 24-08: Applicant Todd Stamper / 5125 N Dort Hwy, LLC, DBA Priority Waste, request approval
 of a Planned Sign Program regarding the proposed Solid Waste Transfer Station & Materials
 Recovery Facility located at 1420 E. Pierson Rd (PID #47-32-101-033), 5125 N. Dort Highway (PID
 #47-32-101-032), and 47-31-226-005 Thetford Rd.
- PC 24-12: Applicant Christopher Ascencio / Souls of Aztecas, Inc requests approval of a Special Land Use application to operate a Charitable Organization / Social Service Club regarding the property located at 2902 Richfield Rd (PID #47-33-352-001).
- PC 24-13: Applicant Samir Shango / Star Budz Flint, LLC requests approval of a Complete Transfer
 of Ownership & Marihuana Facilities License regarding the "Group E", Marihuana Retail Facility, "The
 Sweet Leaf", located at 400 S. Dort Highway, Flint, MI 48503 (PID #41-08-434-033).
- PC 24-14: Applicant Mark Savaya / MS Industries, LLC requests approval of a Complete Transfer of Ownership & Marihuana Facilities License regarding the "Group E", Marihuana Retail Facility, "Leaf & Bud", located at 1227 James P. Cole Blvd, Flint, MI 48503 (PID #41-07-134-030).

The subject public hearings are scheduled to be heard at the next regularly scheduled Planning Commission meeting on July 9, 2024; updated staff reports will be provided in the July 9, 2024, Planning Commission meeting materials.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at bacheff@cityofflint.com or (810) 382-9299.

Respectfully,

Brian Acheff Zoning Coordinator

City of Flint - Planning & Zoning Division

1101 S. Saginaw St. Rm. S105

Brian Acheff